
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No. W0069 Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Well - Planned Quality Growth; Quality Municipal Services 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

Tom Brady 

Utilities Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

9/7/2022 

 

  

NUMBER: 21. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Engineering Services Agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. to Increase 

the Agreement by $343,310 for Additional Construction Management Services for a Total amount Not to 

Exceed $1,736,080 for the Well Rehabilitation Project. CIP Project No. W0069. (Ward 3) (For Possible Action; 

Recommendation – Approve)  

REQUESTED BY: 

Tom Brady, Utilities Director 

WARD: 

 Citywide 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

That the City Council approve Amendment No. 1 of the Professional Engineering Services Agreement.  

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT: $343,310  

EXPLANATION: Utilities Enterprise Fund - CIP Project No. W0069 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

00613-600337-450540 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

Staff will be equipping four well sites located throughout the City.  This project will reduce water supply costs 

by rehabilitating and upgrading these facilities.  This will supply approximately 10% of the City’s water 

demand.  This Amendment will allow HDR Engineering to assist the City in the Construction Management of 

this Project.   

 

Staff recommends that the City Council approve Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Engineering Services 

Agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. to increase the Agreement by $343,310 for additional Construction 

Management services for a total not to exceed amount of $1,736,080 for the Well Rehabilitation Project. 

 

 

 


